BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Approval

RESOLUTION No. 200129

P

* WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL
Invitation to Bid in the Newspaper, P
conspicuous places in the premises of

Name of Project

Series of 2020

GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and posting of
HILGEPS Website, Provincial Government Website and at three (3)

the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder project:

PROCUREMENT OF PAPER MULTIC
SCISSORS; ALCOHOL AND BATTERIE
AND TO REPLENISH STOCKS IN TH

OPY, PUNCHER,
S FOR OFFICE USE
E OFFICE USED IN

RESPONSE TO THE THREAT OF RECENT ALARMING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES _~

Project Reference No. D Ae20-0053
PMO/End User . GOVERNOR'S OFFICE -
PMO/ABC :_P-{79,710.50

WHEREAS, during the bid opening on FEB
SUPPLIES; SANDUGO PRESS MARKETING; GO
PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISI;,d(op [

RUARY 26, 2020, ST. JUDE PRESS MARKETING AND
LDEN Al TRADING,BOHOL QUALITY CORPORATION&
ts bid proposal for the said procurement:

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the bid proposal of the said bidder was found to be substantially

complying;
Name of Bidder Approved Budget for the Bid Amount Variance from the
Contract (ABC) ABC
GOLDEN Al TRADING P 179,710.50 P156,600.00 | _P23,110.50
BOHOL QUALITY " -
CORPORATION P 179,710.50 P 130,881.00 P 48,829.50
PARK AVENUE GENERAL , &
MERCHANDISE P 179,710.50 AP 145,624.00 P 34,086.50 J _

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids
the Lowest Calculated Bid as ReadAor items no. 1,
AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE was de
6 in the amount of P 321250 _~

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post
QUALITY CORPORATION-afd PARK AVENUE

and financial requirements for the said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation b

-

, BOHOL QUALITY CORPORATION-Was declared as
2 & 4n the amount of P 126,762.0¢ while PARK
clared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read for items no. 35&

qualification by the Technical Working Group, BOHOL
GENERAL MERCHANDIS!;zrrfet the required legal, technical

y the Technical Working Group and verification, validation and

ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by BOHOL QUALITY CORPORATION-and

PARK AVENUE GENERAL MERCHANDISE%

he bidders declared as the LOWEST CALCULATED BID/

successfully passed the Post Qualiﬁcatforyrocess, thus the Committee now considered its bid as the LOWEST
COMPLYING and RESPONSI/VE BID ferthe said project;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Mem

hereby RESOLVED:

bers of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is



